

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Theodore C. Speliotis

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to disability retirement benefits for Stephen W. Heald Jr. an employee of the Department of Youth Services.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Theodore C. Speliotis	13th Essex	1/14/2011

By Mr. Speliotis of Danvers, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 731) of Theodore C. Speliotis relative to the disability retirement allowance for Stephen W. Heald Jr., an employee of the Department of Youth Services. Public Service.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. 2608 OF 2009-2010.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Eleven

An Act relative to disability retirement benefits for Stephen W. Heald Jr. an employee of the Department of Youth Services.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Notwithstanding Chapter 32 of the General Laws or any other general or special law to
- 2 the contrary, the State Board of Retirement shall include all overtime wages for the purpose of
- 3 determining a retirement allowance for Stephen W. Heald Jr., an employee of the Department of
- 4 Youth Services and resident of Danvers, Massachusetts.